
HUNTINGTON SCHOOL KEY DATES 2023-24 
 

September  

Mon 4 Training Day 

Tues 5 Training Day 

Wed 6 Term begins (Year 7 only) 8.35 a.m. 

Thur 7 All students in school 8.35 a.m. 

Fri 8 Y12 individual photographs 

Fri 22 Y7 and Y10 individual photographs 

Wed 27 Y6 Open Evening – School closes at 12.15 

  

October  

Tues 10 Y7 Tutors’ Evening – in person 

Fri 27 School closes for half term 

  

November  

Mon 6 School opens 

Tues 7 6th Form Open Evening 

Tues 14 Y11 Parents’ Evening – in person 

Wed 29 Y13 Parents’ Evening – in person 

  

December  

Thur 14 Y9 Progression Evening – in person 

Tues 19 Christmas Panto public performance 

Fri 22 School closes for Christmas 12.15 

  

January  

Mon 8 School opens 

Wed 10 Academic Awards Evening 

Thur 11 Y9 Parents’ Evening - Virtual 

Wed 24 Y12 Parents’ Evening - Virtual 

  

February  

Mon 5 Y10 Parents’ Evening – in person 

Fri 9 School closes for half term 

Mon 19 School opens 

 Y11 Mocks Begin 

  
  

March  

Fri 1 Y13 Mocks Begin 

Fri 8 Training Day 

Fri 22 School closes for Easter 12.15 

  

April  

Mon 8 School Opens  

Thur 11 Y7 Parents’ Evening - Virtual 

Thur 25 Y8 Parents’ Evening – in person 

  

May  

Mon 6 Bank Holiday – school closed 

Tues 7 Y7 Exams Week 

Tues 14 Y8 Exams Week 

Tues 21 Y9 Exams Week 

Fri 24 School closes for half term 

  

June  

Mon 3 School opens 

Mon 17 Y10 Exams Week 

Mon 24 Y12 Exams Week 

Thur 27 Provisional date for Y13 Ball (TBC) 

Fri 28 Training Day 

  

July  

Mon 1 Y7 Summer Awards Evening  

Tue 2 Y8 Summer Awards Evening  

Wed 3 Provision date for Y11 Prom (TBC) 

Thur 4 Y9 Summer Awards Evening  

Mon 8 Y10 Summer Awards Evening 

Thur 18 Arts Festival 

Fri 19 School closes for Summer 12.15pm 

  
  
  
  

 

Shortened Mondays in Week A end at 2.30pm.  These Mondays in 2023-2024 are as follows: 

Mon 18 September 
Mon 2 October 

Mon 16 October 
Mon 6 November 

Mon 20 November 
Mon 4 December 

Mon 18 December 

Mon 15 January 
Mon 29 January 

Mon 19 February 
Mon 4 March 

Mon 18 March 

Mon 15 April 
Mon 29 April 
Mon 13 May 
Mon 3 June 

Mon 17 June 
Mon 1 July 

Mon 15 July 

   

TERM DATES 2023-2024 

Autumn Half Term 1 (All students) from Thursday 7th September to Friday 27th October 2023 

Autumn Half Term 2 Monday 6th November to Friday 22nd December 2023 12.15 

Spring Term 1 Monday 8th January to Friday 9th February 2024 

Spring Term 2 Monday 19th February to Friday 22nd March 2024 12.15 

Summer Term 1 Monday 8th April to Friday 24th May 2024  

Summer Term 2 Monday 3rd June to Friday 19th July 2024 12.15. 

A continuously updated version of the calendar is held on the school’s website:  
https://www.huntingtonschool.co.uk/  

 

https://www.huntingtonschool.co.uk/

